
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:220
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
ROYALTY TO STATES BY NTPC
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) provides royalty to the States where power projects are already established; and

(b) if so, the details of royalty provided to States by the NTPC during the last three years and current year, State-wise including Uttar
Pradesh?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : NTPC Limited does not pay royalty to the States where its power projects are located.

(b) : Does not arise in view of reply of (a) above.
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